502159179 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Derek Affonce	12/10/2012	
Mandred Held	12/11/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D.B.A. OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA
Street Address:	136 TURNPIKE ROAD
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29439461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7344183320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734)418-3142

Email: gprouty@vivacqualaw.com
Correspondent Name: Vivacqua Law, PLLC
Address Line 1: 455 E. Eisenhower Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0027 / OG-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond J. Vivacqua

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-G0027#page1.tif source=Assignment-G0027#page2.tif source=Assignment-G0027#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0476

OF \$40.00 Z9439461

502159179

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: G0027

ASSIGNMENT

described in a patent a					
Intern	national Patent Appli	ication Serial No	·	filed on	
X Appl	ication Serial No.	29/439461	filed on 11-DECEM	BER-2012	
X Attor	ney Docket No.	G0027	à		
			ey(s) and/or agent(s) en application number of s		
of Delaware, with a p	lace of business at 136 of acquiring the entire	6 Turnpike Road, e right, title and it	Surgical Technologies Southborough, Massach terest in and to said ap	iusetts, 01772, ĥereina	ifter called the
sell, assign and transfapplication and any of thereon, and any path Commissioner of Patersuccessors and assign applications for paters Convention claiming to patents issued there all acts which said A application, and in co	er unto said Assigneed divisions or continual ent or patents that ments and Trademarks that is; and I hereby auther the priority of said Union; and I hereby agressignee, its successorancetion with any oth	e, its successors are tions thereof, and may be issued or a to issue any letters horize said Assign in connection with tited States applica- te that, upon reque s or assigns, may er United States of	ration, receipt whereof ad assigns, the entire right the inventions therein reissued thereon, and I apatent thereon, and reflect, its successors and at the inventions hereby tion or otherwise, and the st, I will sign all papers, consider necessary in a foreign applications the three tion with any patents.	ght, title and interest in disclosed, and any is hereby authorize an issues thereof, to said assigns, to file in it transferred, under the consecure in its own nate, and make all rightful connection with said that may be filed in co	in and to said improvements id request the Assignee, its its own name International ime the patent oaths, and do United States onnection with
Inventor's signature	31444444444444444444444444444444444444		Date		
Full name :	MANDRED HELD	•			
Residence :	STRASSENBAHN	RING 9			
	20251 HAMBERG				
	GERMANY				

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0477 Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: G0027

Inventor's signature

WWY AND

Date 10 Dec 2012

Full name:

DEREK AFFONCE

Residence:

49 TYLER DRIVE

UXBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETT\$ 01569

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0478

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No.: G0027

ASSIGNMENT

	AND STATES OF E
As an invendescribed in a patent	tor named below, I invented certain new and useful ROTATING SURGICAL HAND PIECE application entitled the same.
Inter	national Patent Application Serial No filed on
X App	lication Serial No. 29/439461 filed on 11-DECEMBER-2012
X Atto	mey Docket No. <u>G0027</u> ;
	I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the ation, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;
Assignee, is desirous	EAS, Gyrus ACMI, Inc., d.b.a. Olympus Surgical Technologies America, a corporation of the State lace of business at 136 Turnpike Road, Southborough, Massachusetts, 01772, hereinafter called the of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein are patent that may issue thereon;
application and any of thereon, and any pate Commissioner of Pate successors and assign applications for patent Convention claiming the or patents issued thereof all acts which said As application, and in con-	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby ar unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said livisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements and or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the last said Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International are priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do nection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.
Inventor's signature	Date 11. Dec. 2012
Full name ;	MANDRED HELD
Residence :	STRASSENBAHNRING 9
	20251 HAMBERG
	GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 029450 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 12/12/2012